

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 7501 OF 2002
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7507 OF 2000
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7465 OF 2000
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7506 OF 2000
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7505 OF 2000
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7503 OF 2000
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7502 OF 2000
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7504 OF 2000
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7500 OF 2000
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7499 OF 2000

The Municipal Corporation Of ... Petitioner
Thane

V/s.

The Raymonds Woollen Mills ... Respondent
Ltd.

Mr. Vedant Bende h/f Mandar Limaye, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Bhushan Deshmukh a/w Mr. H.N. Vakil and Farhad Vakil i/by Mulla
and Mulla and Craigie Blunt and Caroe, for the Respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 21ST NOVEMBER 2025

PC:

1. Mr. Bende, appears for the Petitioner and submits that Mr. Limaye is in personal difficulty at this moment and the matter be suitably adjourned.
2. Mr. Deshmukh, appearing for the sole Respondent has no objection.
3. List on **12th December 2025.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J)