

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 7501 OF 2000**

The Municipal Corporation of Thane ... Petitioner

Versus

The Raymonds Woollen Mills Ltd. ... Respondent

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7507 OF 2000**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7465 OF 2000**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7506 OF 2000**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7505 OF 2000**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7503 OF 2000**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7502 OF 2000**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7504 OF 2000**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7500 OF 2000**

**WITH**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 7499 OF 2000**

.....

Mr. Vedant Bende instructed by Mr. Mandar Limaye, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Bhushan Deshmukh alongwith Mr. Samkit Shah instructed by Mulla & Mulla and Craigie Blunt & Caroe, Advocate for the Respondent.

.....

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.**  
**DATE : 12 FEBRUARY 2026**

**PC. :**

1. Mr. Bende, learned Counsel, appears for the Petitioner-Corporation in all the Writ Petitions and submits that he is lead by Mr. Mandar Limaye, learned Counsel, who is on leave due to personal difficulty and that the matter be suitably accommodated.
2. Mr. Deshmukh, learned Counsel, appearing for the Respondents has no objection if some time is granted in the matter.
3. At their joint request, list on **30<sup>th</sup> March 2026 at 4.15 p.m.**

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**