

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7501 OF 2000

The Municipal Corporation Of ThanePETITIONER

V/S

The Raymonds Woollen Mills Ltd.,RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 7502 OF 2000

The Municipal Corporation Of ThanePETITIONER

V/S

The Raymonds Woollen Mills Ltd.,RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 7503 OF 2000

The Municipal Corporation Of ThanePETITIONER

V/S

The Raymonds Woollen Mills Ltd.,RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 7504 OF 2000

The Municipal Corporation Of ThanePETITIONER

V/S

The Raymonds Woollen Mills Ltd.,RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 7506 OF 2000

The Municipal Corporation Of ThanePETITIONER
V/S

The Raymonds Woollen Mills Ltd.,RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7507 OF 2000

The Municipal Corporation Of ThanePETITIONER
V/S

The Raymonds Woollen Mills Ltd.,RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7500 OF 2000

The Municipal Corporation Of ThanePETITIONER
V/S

The Raymonds Woollen Mills Ltd.,RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7499 OF 2000

The Municipal Corporation Of ThanePETITIONER
V/S

The Raymonds Woollen Mills Ltd.,RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7465 OF 2000

The Municipal Corporation Of ThanePETITIONER
V/S

The Raymonds Woollen Mills Ltd.,RESPONDENT

Mr Mandar Limaye for Petitioner in all the Petitions
Mr Samkit Shah a/w Mr Farhad Vail i/b
M/S.MULLA and MULLA and CBC for Respondent in

WP Nos. 7465, 7499 & 7500 to 7507/2000

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 7th May, 2026

P.C. :

Stand Over to 18/06/2026 Place Under the Caption For Disposal.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)